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TITLE n - PART A
Teacher & Principal Training & Recruiting

2004-05 Allocations Revised: 10/27/05

District
Code

Total
AllocationDistrict Name

01010
02010
02020

02070
02080
03000
03010
03020
03030
03040
03050
03060
03070
03080
03100
03440

03901
03902
04000

04010
04901
05010

05035
05040
05060
05065
05070
05901
060.10
06020
06050
07010
07020
07040

Alcona Com~ SChools 72,538 :
-~~I
--4:l2'(;l

I

50,.548
28,637

817

93,852

-~~
147,194,
113,393 I
82,224
63,129
59,987
25,081
68,635

2,286
3,386

662
379

337.963

5,157
13,414
27,831

27,977
56,806
19,626
72,671
8,391

39,119
42,205

150,567

3,300
47,462
39,728

AuTram-Onota Public School

B~,!,~wnship School

Munisin~ Publi~~~ools
Superio~~tral School District
Al1~an County I.S.D
Plainwell Communitv_~chools

Otse~o Pu_~_Schools
Alle_g~ Public Schools

- I

Wayland Union Schools; I

Fennville Public Schools

Martin Public Schools

Hop~ _~blic Schools
SaEgatuck Public Schools

-Hamilton Community Schools '

Glenn Public School i
Disco School

_Outlook Academy

.

Alpena-Montm~~cy-Alcona E.S.D.
Alpen~blic Schools

~~gham Academy
Alba Public School
Central Lake Public Schools

-

Bellaire Public Schools
Elk Rapids Schools

~worth Community ~ools
Mancelona Public Schools
Concord Academy Antrim !

Arenac- ~tem School District I
AuGres-Sims School District

Standish-Sterling Community Schools =~
Arvon TownshiD Schools
Baraga Area ~~~-~
L'Anse Area Schools



District.
Code

Total
AllocationDistrict Name

08000-
08010

08030

08050
-

09000

09010

09030

09050

09090--

0990 1

09902

10015

10025

11000
--

11010-

11020-
11030

11033

11160

11200

11210

11240

11250

11300

11310

11320
-

11330

11340

11670

11830

11901
-

11903

12000

12010

12020

12040

12901

13000

13010

13020

13050

Barry I.8.Th

Delton-Kello Schools
- .~~ Area School

Schools

B.~~Public Schools
~gor Township Schools

Essexville~~~~~lic Schools
Pinco~g Area Schools

~-Arenac Community Hi~ 8<?~

315.

107,583

lSO,249
84,744

1 ,264

746,267:
129,496 :
60,719 i

174,250 :
8,.131 I

18,433

112,493
28,033

1,959

1,035,077
94,329
63,817
S4t202
25,357

47,220
57,067

131,633
42,499

214,919
76,398
57 t 790

I ~ay ~O~ty Pu~lic ~c~~o~ A~demY~
I Benzie Co~ty Cen1ral Schools

.Frankfort-Elberta Area Schools

Berrien County lS.D
Benton Harbor Area Schools
St. Joseoh Public Schools

Lakeshore Public Schools
River Valley School District
Gallen Townshi:o Schools
New Buffalo Area Schools

-

~~ine Public Schools
Berrien Springs Public Sch.C?~
Eau Claire Public Schools
Niles Community Schools .
Buchanan Community Sch~ls__- i
Watervliet Public Schools
Coloma Community Schools "

Bri~ Public Schools
85.586 I
33..734
5,554
1,485

42.226
56,365

1,829
184,230
96,259

100,891
18,701
2,401

217,732
866,061
. 35,613
108,079

Hagar #6, Riverside School
Sodus Twp. School District #5
Countryside Charter School
Benton Harbor Charter School
Branch I.S.D.
Coldwater Community Schools
Bronson Community Schools

Quincy Community Schools

Pansophia Academy
Calhoun I.S.D.
Albion Public Schools
Battle Creek Public Schools
Athms Area Schools

13070 Harper Creek Community Schools
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District
Code

Total
AllocationDistrict Name

13080

13090

1309.5

13110

13120

13130

1313.5

13901

13902

13903

13904

14(XM)

14010

14020

14030

140.50

1.5000

1.5010

1.5020

1.5030

1.50.50

1.5060

1.5901

1.5902

16000

1601.5

16050
.

16070

16100

17000

17010

170.50

17090

17110

17140

17160

17901.

17902

18000

18010

18020

18060

Homer Communit:y~~1s 52,079 I
103:9721

I
13,951 ;

91,197

70,.130

17,491

78,384

7,558

15,379

2,168 :

1,284
713

135,210

170,477

82,129

59~9.12
551

3,780

76,908

16,847

55,709

63,297

5,950
932

511

153,758

60,461

12,883

33,979
291

212,334

11,617

22,111

89,291

38,644

7,737

5,920

4,054
629

118,516

125,198
207 ,_858

Lakeview School District
Mar Lee School District-

Marshall Public Schools
Pennfield Schools

Te~o~Community Schoo~~
Union City Community Sch~
Arbor Academy

End~y~~ Academy
Marshal Academy. -
Battle Creek Are.a~ing Center
Lewis Cass I . S .D- - -
CassoPOlis Public Schools

Dowagiac Union Schools

Edwardsbur~~_lic Schools
Marcellus Community Schools-.-

Charlevoix-Emmet I.s.n
Beaver Island Communi School i

Public Schools
- ~o:vne Falls Public School

Charlevoix Public Schools
East Jordan Public Schools

---

Concord Academ -Bo e

~!fhwest Academy ..

Mackinaw City Public Sc!1~
Wolverine Community Schools
Eastern u~ p~ I.S.D.
Sault Ste. Marie Area Schools---
DeTour Area Schools

Pickford Public Schools

Rudyard Area Sch~

Brimley Ar~ ~1s
Whitefish Township School-- -
Bahwetin.e; Anjsh~abe Pu~ School Academy
Ojibwe Charter Schoo!
Clare;.Gladwin RESD

Clare Public Schools

Farwell Area Schools

!!arrison Community Sc~~ls
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District
Code

Total
AllocationDistrict Name

19000
19010
19070
19100
19120
19125
19140
20015
21000
21010
21025
21060
21065
21090
21135

22000
22010
22025
22030

~~
23000
23010
23030
23050
23060
23065
23080
23090

23490
23901
24020

24030
24040
24070
24901
25000
25010
25030
25040
25050
25060
25070

C~ton County RESA
DeWitt Public Schools
Fowler ~~~c Schools

Bath Community Schools
Ovid-Elsie Area Schoo Is

Pewamo- W estphalia Community Schools

St Johns_Public Schools
Crawford- AuSable Schools

790 I
~~~~I

18.988

33.844

90,297

29.567

132,262

158.445
372

222.160

84.605

23.315

24.531

29.931

27.669
625

85.988

41.454

78.051

21.724
678

57.019

145.004

114.272

Delta-Schoolcraft I.SD
Escanaba Area Public Schools

Gladstone Area Schools
Rapid River Publi~~hoo1s
Bi~ Bay DeNoc School District I-
Bark River-Harris Schools
Mid Peninsula School District

Dickinson-Iron LSD
Iron Mountain Schools

Norway-Vulcan Area Schools

Breitun~ Township Sc~~ls
North Dic~C;::ountv Schools
Eaton I.S.D.
Bellevue Community Schools

Charlotte Public Schools
Eaton Rapids Public Schools
Grand ~g~ ~blic Schools 159.396 ~

Maple__yalley Public Schools 95,3.16 I
63,638

31,847
631

3,582
45,232

49,591
44,873

108,335
3,631
4,802

3,132,117
172,347
184 498 i~ ' 43,164

120,755
44.102

Q!ivet Community Schools
Potterville Public Schools
Oneida Twp . ~(~trange School)
Island City ~cademy

~arbor Sprin~s Public Sch~1s
Littlefield Public Schools
Pellston Public School District
Public Schoo~Petoskey
Concord ~cademy-Petoskey
Genesee I.g.}).

School District, C~~_lint
- -

Grand Blanc Community Schools
-

I Mt Mo~_~onsolidated Schools
Goodrich Area Schools
Bendle Public Schools
Genesee School District
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District
Code

Total
AllocationDistrict Name

25080

25100

25110

25120

25130

25140

25150

25180

25200

25210

25230

25240

252S0

25260

25280

25 3 3 (KM)OOO

25902

25903

25904

25905

25906

25907

25908

25909

25910

25911

26010

26040

26901

27000

27010

27020

27070

27080

28000

28010

28035

28090

28901

28902

29000

29010

Carman-Ainsworth Community Schools 286,608
113,049

134,890
112,299
60,813

172,207 :

165,928
111,882 !

--26:58Oi

102,264
55,365

435,358
64,815
67,693
93.274

616

8,395
16,509
46,900
81,285
38,254
39,580
48,017
23,414
21,627
5,260

139,075
172,110

3,047
204

37,826

101,083
37,338
11.621
2.392

487,462
34.020
68.431
4,004

12,343
1.182

154,,074

Fenton Area Public Schools

Kearsley Community Schoo~
F1ushin~ Comm~~~1s

Clio Area Schools

Sw~ Creek Community Schools

~~~n Community Schools
Westwood Heights Schools

Bentley Community Schools
, !:J~ Community School Distri.ct --'

Linden Community Schools-
Montrose C- ~1!lI.!!~~ ~choo1s

LakeVilleCommuni Schools
MI School for Deaf/Blind
Woodland Park Academ
Grand Blanc Academ
Northrid e Academy
International Academy of Flint . -~

Center Academy

Linden Charter Ac~~~

AcademY--Qf~t
Burton Glen Charter Academy-

Richfield Public Sch.o~~:V
Madison ~~~
Beaverton Rural Schools- --
Gladwin Community Schools
Creative Learn. Acad of Science~ Math, Humanities

Gogebic-Ont~~;D
Bessemer Area Schools---

Ironwood Area Schools
Wakefield TownshiD Schools

Watersmeet T o~1>~h!!Ol District
Traverse Bay Area lS~
~~ Cif:'V Area Public Schools

Buckley Community Schools

Kinv;sley Area Schools -

Traverse Bay Community School
Grand Traverse Academy
Gratiot-lsabella RESD
Alma Public Schools
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District
Code

Total
AllocationDistrict Name

29020
29040
29050

29060
29100
30000
30010
30020
30030
30040

30050
30060

.

30070

30080
30901
30902
31000
31010
31020
31030
31050

31070
31100
31110
31130
31140
32000
32010
32030
32040
32050
32060
32080
32090
32130
32170
32250
32260
32610
32620
32630
32650

~ey Community Sch~ 23,310

78,250

49,203

66,773

86,855

1.,333 ,

63,231

125,47S

51,021

30,544

26,274

51,769

64,267

34,415

7.053

2,803

Breckenridge Community Schoo!! ;

Fulton Public Schools ;.-- - -
Ithaca Public Schools
Sl Louis Public Schools
Hillsdale I.S.D.
Camden-Frontier Schools

Hillsda)~~~unity Schools

1Qnesville Comm~ ~_ls
Litchfield Communi~~~hoo1s
North Adams-Jerome Public Schools

Pittsford Area Schools

Readin~ Community ~ools
Waldron Area Schools

.~rrai1 Academy
Will Carleton Cha:I:ter ~~ool Academy

Copper C°1:ln.~~ 792.
Hancock Public Schools

- 50,163 :
_~2~!,gj
117,400 I
=!~~~I1,841 .

19,363

70,014
39,848
15,085

448

76,868
13,470
1,894

82,903
71,077 i

~~!~
25,668
7,600

35.096
2,040

798

2,076
1,271
1,352

~061

Adam.~~_ship School District
~Mc Schools of Calumet, ~~, Keweenaw
Chassell Towns~ Schools
Elm Riv~~~hip School District

Do~y- Tamarack City Area ~1!~ls
~1!&hton Porta9;e Twp. Sc~
Lake Linden Hubbe~~1s
Stanton To~p_~blic Schools

Hur(\Jl I.S.D.
Bad Axe Public Schools
Caseville Public Schools
Church School

Port Laker Schools

unity~ls
North Huron Schools

Owendale-Ga~eto~~ Schools
Port Ho Communi Schools

Ubly~unit,V Schools

~loomfield Twp. School ~ct #7F
~olfax Township Schoo!lli~ct #1
Sigel Twp. School District #3

Si~el ~~~~hool District #4 .
Si~el T~~ School District #6
Verona Mills School District #IF
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District
Code

Total
AllocationDistrict Name

33040

33902

48..564I.
33906

1*

35000

Easton Twp. #6 (Haynor)
Ionia Twp.#2 (LeValley)

Iosco RESA
Oscoda Area Schools
Hale Area Schools
T a was Area Schools

36015

36025 90..740
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District
Code

Total
AllocationDistrict Name

37010

37040

37060

37901

37902

38000

38010

38020

38040

38050

38080

38090

38100

38120

38130

38140

38150

38170

38901

38902

38903

39000

39010

39020

39030

39050

39065

39130

39140

39160

39170

39903

39904

39905

40020

40040

40060

41000

41010

41020

41025

245.,218
21,121

103.873
8603,

17,389
1,622

SS,455
34,934
13,223
21,799
40,673
72,865~1.344 . 69,013

39,947
125,223 I

~
799,408

5,184

--~~~ ~13,953 I- I

1,910

~~~~J
=~~!J

138,020

47;).69
73~77
73,032

211~68
30,383
98,160
2,433

69,774
16,832
60,675

134,095
1,947

Mt Pleasant Public Schools
Beat city Public Schools
Sh~herd Public Schools-
Renai~~nce Pu!>~ School Academ~

Morey Charter School
Jackson I.S.D.
Westcm School District
V~k Lake Schools.
Columbia School District
G .
CoIM:md CoI!!!!1~ Schools

Irass Lake Community Schools

~J~bon Community -~~1B
Hanov«-Horton Schools-

Mi~ Centel:' ~ool District
NaJ)()leon Community Schools
Northwest School District--

! Springport Public Schools
! Jackson Public ~hools .

da Vinci Institute:

I Paragon Charta' Academy

Jackson Arts ~ TecbnoloR Public School Academy

I. KAlamA71)O RESA

Ka1AmA700 Public Schools

! Climax-Scotts Community Schools
I Comstock Public Schools.-.- -

Ga1es1xlri;-A_~ Community ~~ools
Gull Lake Comm1J!1ity Schs.
Parchment School District
Porta~ Public Schools
Schoolcraft Co~unity Schools
VicDOOrv;_Comm'U!lity Schools

OakJand At'~demy

J{~l8m~:l.('O Advanta~e A~V

Paramount CbBrtes Academ

Forest Area Communi Schools

I Kan::aAk::a Public Schools

Ex~or ToWDshi1) #1 ~ord School .
Kart LSD. 10
grand ~ids Public Schoob 2,592,553

97,893
75,045

Godwin Heig;hts Public Schools
Northview Public Schools

41026 Public Schools 36
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District
Code

Total
AllocationDistrict Name

41040
41050
41070
41080
41090
41110
41120
41130
41140
41145
41150

41160
41170

41210
41240
41901
41902
41904
41905
41908
41909
41910
41911
41913
41914
41915
41916
41917
41918
41919
41920
41921
42030
43040
44000
44010
44020
44050
44060
44090
44901

Byron Center Pu~lic Schools 15,2041
79,047

130,987
65,784
S8,657

IS7,168
I

82,967

182,469
93,576

94,139
S6,290

307,131
90,233

161,769
91,811
4,967

11,282
38,294
20,338

4,137
37,242
17,442

Caledonia C~unity Schools

C~prings Public Sch~1s
Comstock Park Public Schools
East Grand~idsPublic Schools
Forest Hills Public Schools

SJodfrey Lee Public ~oo1s
Grandville Public Schools
Kello sville Public Schools

Kenowa Hills Public Schools
Kent City Co~t:v Schools
Kentwood Public Schools
Lowell Area Schools
Rockford Public Schools

Sparta ~ Schools
New Branches School

~ce~~ Academy

~ Academy 2,572 ~

Gateway Middle ~~_School 12,639
17,251
13,098
10,471

23,323
5,096

22,085
10,400

10,980
411

137,251
464

288,824
50,294
21,820
84,351

104,851
6,258

Knapp Charter Academy: ~

Walker ~ Academy. - -

Cross ~k Charter Acad~y
-

William C. Abn Academy
Creative TechnoJ~~es Academy
KlQge Park Charter Academy

~er Woods Charter ~~demy

_Grand Rapids Chil4~ver:v Center

~t Townshi:t> Schools
-

Baldwin Communi Schools
Coon I.S.D.

La~ Community Schools -- _._~,

~ont Community sc::~
Dry . ools

Imla Schools
! North Branch Area Schools

Chatfield School
45610 ~: Glen Lake Communi Schools 39,454

Page 9



District
Code

Total
AllocationDistrict Name

45020
45040
45050
46000
46010

46020
46040

46050
46060

46010
46080

46090
46100
46110
46130

46140
47000
47010
47030

47060
47070
47080
47901

47902
48040
49010
49020
49040
49055
49070
49110
50000
50010.

50020
50030
50040
50050
50070
50080
50090
50100
50120

Leland Public Schools 20.219
14,453
53,013
~087

325,111
5~311
61,588

~-~'9Ol
!

36,039
13,262

70.258
53,847
53,938
50,319
33,739
93,645

1,329
162.267
101,607
110,071

204,712
105,459

1,801
6,302

103,524
43,631

41

23,091
22,366
7,617
~762

7,460
147,118
314,393
312,938
141,161
51,571

116,490
303,432
176~84
169,375

-~~

Northoort Public School
Su~ _~~~~_lic School

Leoawee I.SD-
Adrian Public Schools

Addison Community Schools .1

Blissfield Community Schools I

Britton-Macon Area Schools

Clinton Community Schools j
Deerfield Public &hoolsi! 'l

Hudson Area Schools- -
Madison School District
Morenci Area Schools

~ Community Schools
Sand Creek Community S~~
Tecumseh Public Schools

Li~~ Educational Service A~ency'
!!!!~ton Area Schools

Fowlerville Community Sc~~

H~ Consoli~ted Schools
Howell Public Schools- -I . .

,
I
I

TahQuamenon ~ Schools
Sl Ie;nace Area Schools

Bois Blanc Pines
Les Cheneaux Communi Schools

Env.adine Co~lidated ~hools
Moran Township Schools
Mackinac Island Public School
Macomb I.S.D.
Center Line Public Schools
East Detroit Public Schools
Roseville Community Schools

Anchor Bay School District
Armada Area Schools
Clintondale Community. .~~s
Chippewa Valley Schools
Fitzgerald Public Schools
Fraser Public Schools

Lake Shore Public Schools
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District
Code

Total
AllocationDistrict Name
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District
Code

Total
AllocationDistrict Name

S4OOO

54010
54025
54040
54901
55000
.55010
55100
55115
55120
55901

56000
56010

56020
56030

56050
56901

56902
51020
51030
58000
58010
58020

58030
58050
58010
58080

58090
58100
58110
58901
58902
59<XX>

59020

59045 .
59070
59080
59090
59125
59150
S990\

Mecosta-OsceoJa lS.D 1,310
153,321
190,062
123,175
27,278

22S

15,773

101,935
25,939
71,530
3.872

720

362,202
109,024
61,096
99,509
9,441
2,802

97.316

71,378
4,588

458~678
13.1.512

143,595
57,234
47,196

105,299

68,975
31,175
20,601
.5,041
14,472
1 30

103,027
107,491
197,336
121,707
119,855
132,507
S7,943
21,017
S4.246

Bi~ ~~ Public Schools
Chippewa Hilt, School District,

_Morley-Stanwood -~unity Schools
Crossroads Charter Academy
Menominee I.S.D.

I Camey-~adeau Public.Schools
! Meno;i;;ee Area Public Schools

North Cmtra1 Area Schools

Steohmson A.ff".a Public School.,

Nab Tab Wahsh Public School Academy
Midland County ESA
Midland Puh1\~ Schools

Bullock Creek School District
Coleman Community School!
Meridian Public Schools
Windover Bien School
¥idland A~~d~V C!f Advanced &. Creative Studies
Lake City Area Schools
McBain Rural A~cultural Schools
Monroe County I.S.D
Monroe Public Schools-

AirpOrt Community Schools

Bedford Public Schools
Dundee CQmmlmitv Schools
Ida Public Schools
Jeff~ Schools
Mason Consolidated Schools
Summ~eld Schools
Whiteford Ag;ricultura1 Schools

1 New Bedford Academy .1

j Trium1Jil Academy -~~--~-_~1

Montcalm Area LS.D.

Carson City-Crystal Area Schools
. MontabeUa Community Schools

~ Greenville Public Schools
Tri County Area Schools
Lakeview ~mmunity School.!
Central Montcalm Public Schools
Vesta Comm' Schools "
Threshold Academy - " .. '~."

Atlanta Comm~ Schools - - ,_:"60010
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